

Serial No. 63
Regular List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 163/2023 CrIM(404/2023).

GHULAM NABI LONE AND ORS.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Asif , Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ANR.

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Kala, AAG .

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE.

ORDER

07.10.2024

Reply be filed by the respondents by next date of hearing.

Be listed on 27.11.2024.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

SRINAGAR

07-10-2024

Showkat Khan