

Serial No. 11
Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 163/2023 CrIM(404/2023).

GHULAM NABI LONE AND ORS.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Hussain Rashid, Adv.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ANR..

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, AC vice
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy AG.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
17-12-2025

Due to non-availability of Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy AG the matter could not considered today.

Adjourned.

List on 04-03-2026.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
17-12-2025
Sarvar