

S. No. 22
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 163/2023 CrIM(404/2023)

GHULAM NABI LONE AND ORS(

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Ahmad, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

21.04.2026

Status report is stated to have been filed.

List for consideration on **07.07.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date
of hearing.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

21.04.2026

"Hilal"