

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM (M) No. 163/2023
CrlM No. 404/2023**

Ghulam Nabi Lone and Ors.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr Hussain Rashid, Advocate.

V/s
Union Territory of J&K and Anr.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr Hakeem Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

07.07.2026

01. Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners seeks a short accommodation, on the ground of him being short of brief today.
02. Adjourned, as prayed for.
03. List again on 18th of August, 2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

July 7th, 2026

"TAHIR"