

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 163/2023 CrIM(404/2023)

GHULAM NABI LONE AND ORS

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Hussain Rashid, Advocate. (*thr. VC*)

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ANR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

18-08-2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners has appeared through virtual mode, however, due to some connectivity issues at his end, he could not be heard.

Adjourned.

Be listed on 29.09.2026.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

18-08-2026

Junaid